



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
)
 Plaintiff-Below, Appellant)
)
 V.)
)
 ISAIAH W. McCOY,)
)
)
 Defendant-Below, Appellee)
)
)

No. 530, 2015

On Appeal from the Superior
Court of the State of Delaware
in and for Kent County
Cr. ID. NO. 1005008059

CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEE, ISAIAH W. McCOY

MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN

**Herbert W. Mondros, Esq.
Delaware Bar No. 3308
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 800
Wilmington, Delaware 19081
302.888.1112**

**Michael P. Wiseman, Esq.
(Admitted *pro hac vice* in the trial court)
Law Offices of Michael P. Wiseman
PO Box 120
Swarthmore, PA 19081
215.450.0903**

Attorneys for Appellee, Isaiah W. McCoy

February 5, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	13
I. THE STATE’S APPEAL SHOULD BE DISMISSED	13
II. THE SUPERIOR COURT POSSESSES THE JURISDICTION AND AUTHORITY TO ENSURE THAT THE STATE DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH A DEFENDANT’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO COUNSEL	16
III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR AND ACTED WELL WITHIN ITS DISCRETION IN ENSURING THAT MR. McCOY IS HOUSED IN A MANNER THAT FACILITATED HIS EXERCISE OF HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO COUNSEL	25
IV. THE TRIAL COURT WAS WELL WITHIN ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE STATE’S REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION	40
CONCLUSION.....	43

TABLE OF CITATIONS

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Coffin v. United States</i> , 156 U.S. 432, 453-54 (1895)	31
<i>Davis v. Ayala</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2187, <i>reh'g denied</i> , 136 S. Ct. 14 (2015)	34
<i>Evans v. Justice of the Peace Court No. 19</i> , 652 A.2d 574, (Del. 1995)	14
<i>Fenwick Waterman's, LLC v. Littleton</i> , 86 A.3d 1118 (Del. 2014)	16
<i>Gibbs</i> , 2012 WL 6845687, (quoting U.S. Const. amend. VI)	18
<i>In re Favata</i> , 119 A.3d 1283, (Del. 2015)	1, 6
<i>Levitt v. Bouvier</i> , 287 A.2d, (Del. 1972)	25
<i>McElroy v. Shell Petroleum, Inc.</i> , 618 A.2d 91 (Del. 1992)	40, 41
<i>Daniel D. Rappa, Inc. v. Hanson</i> , Del.Supr., 209 A.2d 163, 166 (1965)	40
<i>Riedel v. ICI Ams. Inc.</i> , 968 A.2d 17, (Del.2009)	16, 17, 38
<i>Ross v. Dep't of Corr.</i> , 722 A.2d 815	22
<i>Scion Breckenridge Managing Member, LLC</i> 68 A.3d	17, 38
<i>Sells</i> , 2013 WL 1143614	8, 18, 21, 23, 28
<i>Vick v. Dep't of Correction</i> , 1986 WL 8003, (Del. Super.)	21

STATE CASES

<i>Bailey v. State</i> , 521 A.2d 1069 (Del.1987)	23
<i>Biggins v. Dep't of Corr. of State</i> , 2000 WL 710093 (Del.Super.2000)	22
<i>State v. Brooks</i> , 2008 WL 435085, (Del. Super. Feb. 12, 2008)	42

<i>State v. Cooley</i> , 430 A.2d 789, (Del. 1981)	13, 14
<i>Gannett Co. v. State</i> , 565 A.2d 895 (Del. 1989).	14
<i>State v. Gibbs</i> , 2012 WL 6845687, (Del. Super.)	18, 19, 32
<i>Gottlieb v. State</i> , 697 A.2d 400, (Del. 1997)	13
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 442 A.2d 1362 (Del.1982)	22
<i>McCoy v. State</i> , 112 A.3d 239, (Del. 2015)	1
<i>Rash v. State</i> , 318 A.2d 630, (Del. 1974)	13
<i>State v. Sells</i> , 2013 WL 1143614 (Del. Super.)	8
<i>State v. Stewart</i> , Cr. A. Nos. N96–12–1395–1398 (Del.Super.Jan.12, 1998)	22
<i>State ex rel. Tate v. Cubbage</i> , 210 A.2d 555 (Del.Super.1965)	21, 22
<i>State v. Short</i> , 25 Del. 491, A. 239, (Del. O. & T. 1911)	31
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS and STATUTES	
Del. Const. Art. IV, Section 11(b)	13
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 542(a)	20
11 <i>Del. C.</i> §6504	17, 20
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6551	21
